

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 1358-2023 Version: 1 Name:

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:11/22/2023In control:City CouncilOn agenda:12/4/2023Final action:12/4/2023

Enactment date: 12/4/2023 Enactment #:

Effective date: 12/7/2023

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Port Control to execute a deed of

easement granting to The East Ohio Gas Company dba Dominion Energy Ohio certain easement rights in property located at Cleveland Hopkins International Airport, and declaring that the easement

rights granted are not needed for the City's public use.

Sponsors: Kerry McCormack, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request

Indexes: CLEVELAND HOPKINS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT, EASEMENTS, EAST OHIO GAS COMPANY,

PORT CONTROL DEPARTMENT

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1358-2023-Grant easement to East Ohio Gas Dominion over Sherwin Williams ground lease at

CHIA-EC edits, 2. 1358-2023 Executive Summary, 3. Final Version - City Record Dec 15, 2023 Page

20

DateVer.Action ByActionResult12/4/20231City CouncilapprovedPass11/27/20231City Councilread and referred to administrative review

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Port Control to execute a deed of easement granting to The East Ohio Gas Company dba Dominion Energy Ohio certain easement rights in property located at Cleveland Hopkins International Airport, and declaring that the easement rights granted are not needed for the City's public use.